
                                                 (RA-86-52)


                     REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF


                      THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO


                       RESOLUTION NO. 1195


                   ADOPTED ON OCTOBER 15, 1985


         A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF


         THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER


         NO. 12 TO THE CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE


         LYCEUM THEATRE LOCATED IN THE HORTON PLAZA


         REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT.


    WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego


(the "Agency") entered into a contract for construction of the


Lyceum Theatre with J. A. Stewart Construction (Auditor


Certificate No. 85400 dated April 16, 1985); and


    WHEREAS, a change order is required to revise and upgrade the


storefront entrance to the theater; and


    WHEREAS, this addition was not originally contemplated in the


bid documents; and


    WHEREAS, there is a need to increase the contract by




$34,606.00; NOW, THEREFORE,


    BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of


San Diego, that the contract with J. A. Stewart Construction be


amended and $34,606.00 added to the contract with the total


contract amount being $2,477,509.00.


APPROVED:  John W. Witt, General Counsel


By

    Janis Sammartino Gardner


    Deputy Counsel


JSG:ta:613

10/4/85

Or.Dept:CCDC


Aud.Cert:85440


RA-86-52


